

08-07-2024

GSD-21

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI**

WPA 893 of 2024

**Nura Subba
-Vs-
The State of W.B. & Ors.**

Mr. Avinash Kankani
Mr. Arijit Ghosh
Ms. Swarnali Ghosh
Ms. Angana Rakshit

... for the petitioner

Mr. S. Manna
... for the District School, Darjeeling

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Id. AG
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Sourav Sarkar
... for the State/respondent nos. 1,2,5,6&7

Ms. Supriya Singh
... for the G.T.A.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

State is represented by the Id. Advocate
General.

Ld. Advocate for the GTA is present.

Ld. Advocate for the District School Board
Darjeeling is also present.

All the respondents intend to use Affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed by 5th of August, 2024. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed on or before 14th of August, 2024.

Let the writ petition, after the exchange of affidavits, appear in the available Circuit Bench in the month of August, 2024.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the Official Website of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)