

Court No. 2
04.9.2024
(Item No. 62)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 893 of 2024

Nura Subba
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avinash Kankaria
Mr. Arijit Ghosh
Mr. Ananya Rakshit
.... For the petitioner
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Saurav Sarkar
.... For the State
Ms. Supriya Singh
... for respondent No. 4
Mr. Arnab Mukherjee
... for respondent No. 3

Ms. Supriya Singh, learned advocate appearing for respondent No. 4 submits that her client has taken out an application being CAN 1 of 2024 which may be tagged with this writ petition.

The parties jointly submit that this writ petition along with application can be taken up for consideration on September 9, 2024.

The writ petition along with interlocutory application shall appear under the heading **“Motion”** on **September 9, 2024**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

