

Court No. 2
09.9.2024
(Item No. 35)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 893 of 2024

+

CAN 1 of 2024

Nura Subba

VS

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avinash Kankani

.... For the petitioner

Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria

Mr. Nabankur Paul

Mr. Sourav Sarkar

.... For the State

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya

Mr. Ragen Lama

Mr. Anish Kumar Mukherjee

Ms. Supriya Singh

... for respondent Nos. 3&4

Mr. Avinash Kankania, learned counsel appears for the petitioner through virtual mode.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and as applicants in the interlocutory application.

Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria, learned advocate appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through virtual mode.

Since the matter has been mentioned by the parties on consensus that an adjournment is being prayed for by the State on the health ground of the learned Advocate General for the State who appears in the matter, on the joint prayer of the parties, the writ petition along with the interlocutory application stands adjourned for the day.

On the joint prayer of the parties, the writ petition along with the connected application shall be placed before the next available circuit bench, subject to its convenience.

The parties shall be at liberty to mention this matter for inclusion before the next available circuit bench upon notice to each other.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)