

25.09.2024  
Court No. 2  
Sl. No.3  
KB

**Calcutta High Court  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**W.P.A 893 of 2024  
with  
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024**

**Nura Subba  
-versus  
The State of West Bengal and others**

**Mr. Avinash Kankani  
Mr. Arijit Ghosh  
Ms. Angana Rakshit  
Ms. Rikta Sarkar  
... For the petitioner.**

**Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.  
Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Mr. Sourav Sarkar  
Mr. Piyush Agarwal  
Ms. Srivalli Kajaria  
Mr. Debojyoti Das  
... For the State.**

**Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharya  
Ms. Supriya Singh  
... For the Respondent GTP.**

**Mr. Arnab Mukherjee  
... For Respondent No.3**

On the prayer made on behalf of the State of West Bengal by the Learned Advocate General, time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition is extended till 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Learned advocate representing the respondent nos. 3 and 4 submits that the application filed by his client may be treated as opposition to the writ petition.

It will be open for the State respondents to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application filed by the respondent nos. 3 and 4 within the time limited as stipulated hereinabove.

Reply may be filed within a week thereafter.

Liberty to mention for hearing before the available Circuit Bench.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**