

Sl. No.06
12.11.2024
Court no.2
g.b.

*CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*W.P.A. 893 of 2024
With
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024*

*Nura Subba
Vs.
The State of W. B. & Ors.*

*Mr. Avinash Kankani
Mr. Arijit Ghosh
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Nabankur Paul
Ms. Shivangi Thard
Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria
Mr. Sourav Sarkar
.....For the State
Mr. Bilwadal Bhattacharyya
Ms. Supriya Singh
.....For the GTA*

On the prayer of the learned Advocate General the time to file affidavit-in-opposition in CAN 1 of 2024 by the State Respondents is peremptorily extended and shall be filed by 22nd November, 2024 with a copy to the learned Advocate for the applicant and writ petitioner.

Time to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, is extended till 6th December, 2024.

Let this matter appear before the Circuit Bench available immediately after 6th December, 2024.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)